Confidentiality Requested: Yes No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION **OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION**

1096722

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	
Address 2:	Feet from Dorth / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
	Field Name:
	Producing Formation:
	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
Gas D&A ENHR SIGW	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
G GSW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	
It Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Into as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Commingled Permit #:	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Dual Completion Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite
ENHB Permit #:	
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Beached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:

	Page Iwo	1096722
Operator Name:	Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec TwpS. R East West	County:	

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional She	eets)	Yes No		og Formatio	on (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geolog	gical Survey	Yes No	Name	9		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Yes ☐ No					
List All E. Logs Run:							
		CASING Report all strings set-o	RECORD New	v Used mediate, producti	ion, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SQU	EEZE RECORD			
Purpose:	Depth	Tupo of Comont	# Sooka Llood		Type and [Paraant Additivaa	

Purpose:	Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Protect Casing				
Plug Off Zone				

Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well?	Yes
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons?	Yes
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry?	Yes

(If No, skip questions 2 and 3) No No (If No, skip question 3)

No

No

(If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Shots Per Foot		PERFORATION Specify For	RECOF	RD - Bridge P Each Interval I	lugs Set/Typ Perforated	e	A	cid, Fracture, Shot, Ce (Amount and Kino	ement Squeeze Record I of Material Used)	Depth
TUBING RECORD:	Siz	:e:	Set At:		Packer	r At:	Liner Ru	n:	No	
Date of First, Resumed	Producti	on, SWD or ENHF	ł.	Producing M	lethod:	ping	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Oil Bb	S.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
		AS:		Onen Hole			ETION:		PRODUCTION IN	TERVAL:
(If vented, Su	bmit ACO	-18.)		Other <i>(Specify)</i>		(Submit)	4 <i>CO-5)</i>	(Submit ACO-4)		

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Richland Oil Investments, LLC
Well Name	BRASSFIELD 1-29
Doc ID	1096722

All Electric Logs Run

Duel Compensated Porosity
Duel Induction
Microresistivity
Sector Cement Bond

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner Sam Brownback, Governor

October 09, 2012

Keith E. Lambert Richland Oil Investments, LLC 608 E. 1ST PO BOX 166 PALCO, KS 67657

Re: ACO1 API 15-065-23792-00-00 BRASSFIELD 1-29 SW/4 Sec.29-09S-21W Graham County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, Keith E. Lambert

41	RATOR MAN		8-29-12 1111-01	VE SIGNED TIME SI	MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS	LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.	LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby a the terms and conditions on the revers		21/2	408	407	403	402	290	281	221	579	575	PRICE SECONDARY RE REFERENCE PART NUN	REFERRAL LOCATION INI	* <u>3</u>	2 Ness City Ks	1. Hays KS,	Services, Ir	R. J. S.	SWIF
1-4-10 C	A think APPROVAL	CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MAT	2225 BPM	- a das	VS AGENT PRIOR TO	ELEASE, INDEMNITY, and	se side hereof which include,				/ -								ACCOUNTING	VOICE INSTRUCTIONS	ELL TYPE WELL C	CKET TYPE CONTRACTOR	ELUPROJECT NO.	LC.	ADDRESS	CHARGE TO:
	- Ine customer hereby acknowit		785-798-2300	NESS CITY, KS 67560	DO BOY ARE		REMIT PAYMENT TO:	D.V. K.D. Mugt Daf 1	10 0 0 10 0 1 10 0 1 10 0 10 0 10 0 10	DUTINOIShe W	Laskers Transtel + cl	Roch +	V + 1 ,	D-1'	M. 18/-1	Kanp charge (2 -Stage	P	MILEADE #111	DESCRIPTION	deposit 2-stage	ATEGORY JOB PURPOSE	Hassfield Graham	COUNTYPARISH	CODE Participation and the second sec	Po Bex 166	Sichland Bil T +
	dges receipt of the materials and services listed on this tick	CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND	ARE YOU SALISFED WITH OUR SERVICE?	AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORIL Y?	OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY? WE OPERATED THE ECONOMENT	WITHOUT BREAKDOWN? WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS?	OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED	. / Ca	119	Fill I'm	10.11 Sten	(9) 8 kg 52 "	1 201	500 211	1000	·) / 69 325	10 05.	QTY. UM QTY. U			VIA T Location	SHIPPED DELIVERED TO	STATE CITY		Is She	
Thank You!		HS DCG 14 TALE		Creham gla st	subtetal 15402 00	60 2-208 2 Shed	EE PAGE TOTAL	200 00 200 00	3000 00 3000 00	00 1256 00 056	250 00 750 00	70 00 560 00	35 00 140 00	1 25 625 00	25 00 100 00	1850 00 1850 00	00 300 00	A PRICE AMOUNT		WELL LOCATION		8-29-12 SAME	INTE 1 2	PAGE OF	Nº 21877	TICKET

		6.00.	TAP)										386	687	283	276	688	.325	PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE PART N	Setuices, Inc.	SWIIFT
	1	, Z											2	2	2	2	2	ef	VUMBER LOC ACCT DF	- Off: 785-798-2300	PO Box 466. Ness City, KS 67560
	CHARGE 35272 LOQUED MILES	MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LANDS WEIGHT	CEDUIDE DI LEDOF										Halad-1	Calseal	Salt	SMD Center J	CAND A CLEARAN	Standa de +	TIME DESCRIPTION	Richland Oil Tourstoont	TICKET CONTINUATION
CONTRIN	TON MILES 882	CUBIC FEET			 				 			/01	4 / X2 /	7.1.	100/100	200545	150.245	OTY UN OTY UN	VI BILECEN LAN LAN	WELL - 29 Brace 1. 1.	
ALIONIDIAL JELS	en 788 00 !	2 00 700 00	-	 								7 0 1 525700	245 24200	00 051 00	@100 200 00	16 50 3300 00	13 50 2025 00	PRICE		DATE PAGE JOE	TICKET No. 21877

TOMER	10.1 T	240	WELL NO. 24	-29	LEASE	es Li:	1 JOB TYPE TICKET NO. 21877
HART	TIME	RATE	VOLUME	PUMPS	PRESSU	RE (PSI)	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
	1745	(BPM)	(BBL) (GAL)		TUBING	CASING	HILEE
						1	12A-Longer 17
		98				1	RTD .3925'
							52 × 14 × 3928' × 42
							Cent. 1.3.5.7.9.11.13.15.57
Protection	na Manazima, and a same and a same and	New with the course of the test					Bask 2,12,52
	an The You Alice Andrews and a second a community						DV 52@ 1810'
	1-800						Start FE 1930 Break Circ
	- 						and the flered
	2020	5-00	0			2.00	Start Preflush 20 86/ KCh flash
		ح د	32/0			200	Start 150 sks EA-2 Cemen 1
	235	1080-10-10-01-01-0-0-0-	36				EndCement
							Wash Pth Drop LDPlug
	2840	6	0			200	Start Displace ment water
	2050	6	55			250	inad
	2053	5	71			360	Eatch Cement
	2058		75			1200	Land Plug
							Release Pressure Ploat Held
	2100	an a					Drop Opening Plug
	2103	2.5	7/5				Play RH+MH 30/155KS SMD
	2/10					1100	Open DV Jool
	2/11	5	0			200	Start RCL +lush 20bpl
	2//5.	ž	20/0			200	Start 1555 ks SMD Coment
	2135		86				End Cement
		pro-	+		+	1	Drop Closing lag
	2140	<u></u>	6		1	100	Start Cisplacement
		lej	43		4	1750	CIFE Cement
	2200		44			1500	Pl P
						+	Dir el 1
							DV 0105 EQ
						1	
		N TANÀN MININA MININA MANJARA MANJARA			1		Give losks to wit
					1		
						1	Thank YAU
							uli Du EstTear

ALLIED OIL & GAS	SERVICES, LLC 000191 56197
REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	SERVICE POINT:
DATE B. 33 12 SEC. 29 TWP RANGE 21 CAN LEASE BOSS WWELL # 1-29 LOCATION P. 144 OLD OR NEW (Circle one) 74 41 W	LLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH JULY START JOB FINISH JULY STATE SAL FILL (INC. COUNTY STATE LINE COUNTY STATE L
CONTRACTOR SWHILE WIND # 2 TYPE OF JOB SWE 24 HOLE SIZE 1241 T.D. 217 CASING SIZE DEPTH 214 TUBING SIZE DEPTH DRILL PIPE DEPTH TOOL DEPTH PRES. MAX MINIMUM MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 15 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 15 PERFS. DISPLACEMENT 125 55 EQUIPMENT PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER THE # MD9 HELPER IDNY BULK TRUCK # M73 DRIVER WATEL WATEL	OWNER $1/1/5x$ $1/1/5x$ $1/1/5x$ AMOUNT ORDERED $1/1/5x$ $1/1/5x$ $1/1/5x$ $3/1/2$ $3/1/2$ $2/1/5x$ $1/1/5x$ COMMON $1/1/2$ $0/1/5x$ $1/1/5x$ POZMIX $0/1/2x$ $0/1/2x$ $0/1/2x$ GEL $3/1/2x$ $0/1/2x$ $0/1/2x$ CHLORIDE $0/2x$ $0/1/2x$ $0/1/2x$ ASC $0/1/2x$ $0/1/2x$ $0/1/2x$ ASC $0/1/2x$ $0/1$
Mile 17/2 gk dight Lindlath Mile 17/2 gk dight Lindlath Displace 122 bbl still neitign A consul 1010 zirddiz to mknes Alug Dim 11:34 Alug Dim 11:34	$\begin{array}{c} \text{MILEAGE} & \underline{443.125} & \underline{440.57} \\ & \text{TOTAL} & \underline{440.57} \\ & \text{TOTAL} & \underline{440.57} \\ & \text{SERVICE} \\ \end{array}$
CHARGE TO:	TOTAL <u>ICCLL.CM</u> PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. PRINTED NAME William Sandary SIGNATURE	(If Any) 239, 94, TOTAL SALES TAX (If Any) 239, 94, TOTAL CHARGES (17-13.39 DISCOUNT 20/50 1652, 44 IF PAID IN 30 DAYS ALL 4469, 95
n a na ga banda di se an da da da na	ستانین های در ۲۵۱۰ و این اور

STEVEN P. MURPHY, P.G. Petroleum Geologist (KS #228)

Cell 620.639.3030 Fax 785.387.2400

RR#1, Box 69 Otis, Kansas 67565 geomurphy@gbta.net

Scale 1:240 (5"=100') Imperial Measured Depth Log

Well Name:	Brassfield #1-29	
Location:	Graham County	
License Number:	API #15-065-23,792-00-00	Region: Kansas
Spud Date:	8/22/12	Drilling Completed: 8/29/12
Surface Coordinates:	2270' FSL & 1055' FWL	
	Section 29-Township 9 So	outh-Range 21 West
Bottom Hole Coordinates:	Vertical well with minimal	deviation, same as above
Ground Elevation (ft):	2322'	K.B. Elevation (ft): 2331'
Logged Interval (ft):	3200' To: 3925'	Total Depth (ft): RTD-3925' LTD - 3925'
Formation:	Topeka thru Arbuckle	• • •
Type of Drilling Fluid:	Chemical (Mudco - Gary So	chmidtberger, Engineer)
	Printed by STI	RIP.LOG from WellSight Systems 1-800-447-1534 www.WellSight.com

OPERATOR

Company: Richland Oil Properties, LLC Address: P.O. Box 166 Palco, KS 67657

GEOLOGIST

Name: Steven P. Murphy, PG Company: Consulting Petroleum Geologist (KS License #228) Address: 3365 County Rd 390 Otis, KS 67565 Cell Phone No: 620-639-3030

LOG TOPS (Datum)

The open-hole logging was performed by The Perforators(Hays, KS shop). Logs included Compensated Neutron/Compensated Density, Dual Induction & Microlog.

Formation tops and datums from the open-hole logs include the following:

Top Anhydrite - 1794 (+537) Base Anhydrite - 1831 (+500) Topeka - 3305 (-974) Heebner - 3513 (-1182) Toronto - 3538 (-1207) Lansing - 3553 (-1222) Muncie Crk - 3679 (-1348) Stark - 3739 (-1408) BKC -3774 (-1443) Marmaton -3806 (-1475) Arbuckle - 3880 (-1549)

DSTs

The followng drillstem tests were performed by Ray Schwager w/Trilobite Testing from the Hays, KS shop:

DST #1 3542-3560 (LKC "A" Zone) 30:45:30:60 IF: BOB in 28.5 min, no return blow FF: BOB in 23 min, no return blow Recovery: 170' GIP, 60' CO, 20' MGO (20%G, 60%O, 20%M) FHP: 1647 IHP: 1676 IFP: 15-25 **ISIP: 919** FFP: 26-41 **FSIP: 911** Oil Gravity - 32 BHT - 107 F DST #2 3616-3640 (LKC "E-F") 30:30 IF: Surface blow died in12 min, no return blow FF: None, pulled tool Recovery: 2' Mud w/show of oil IHP: 1732 FHP: 1728 IFP: 10-13 ISIP: 876 BHT - 104 F DST #3 3716-3752 (LKC J-K) 30:30:20:30 IF: Surface blow died in 25 min, no return blow FF: No blow, no return blow **Recoverv: 3' Mud** IHP: 1771 FHP: 1763 IFP: 16-17 ISIP: 672 FFP: 15-17 FSIP: 650 BHT - 106 F DST #4 3852-3885 (Arbuckle) 30:60:30:60 IF: BOB in 1 min, 1/4" return blow IF: BOB in 1 min, 1/4" return blow Recovery: 2,020' Cln Oil, 63' Mdy Gsy Oil (10% G, 70% O, 20% M) IHP: 1847 FHP: 1795 IFP: 469-574 **ISIP: 1030** FFP: 605-771 **FSIP: 1041** Oil Gravity - 29 BHT - 117 F



LS: as above

8-5/8" Casing set @ 212' w/170 Sx



	SH: gry-grn	Sur	vey @ 212' - 3/4 degree
	LS: wht-tan-gry, vfxln, foss in pt, minor cht, dense, sl chalky, NS		
	LS: as above w/blk shale		
	LS: crm'tan'gry, fxin, mottled, chalky, v foss, NS		
	SH: blk=brn-gry-grn		
	LS: wht-tan, fxIn, dense to fr inxIn por, foss, NS		
	LS: as above		
	SH: blk-gry		
	LS: crm-tan, fxIn, oolic, foss, sl chalky, NS		
	LS: crm-tan-gry, fxln, sl foss, dense, NS		
	LS: as above		
	LS: wht-tan, fxIn, sI chalky, dense, NS		
	LS: as above		
	HEEBNER 3510 (-1179) SH: blk, carb		
	SH: gry-grn-blk		Short trip 15 stands @ 3560' Survey @ 3560' - 1 degree Strap @ 3560' - 1.20' long to board
	TORONTO 3532' (-1201)		DST #1 3542-3560 (LKC "A" Zone)
	LS: wht-tan, fxIn, foss, oolic in pt, fr inxIn por, NS	CFS @ 3540'	IF: BOB in 28.5 min, no return blow FF: BOB in 23 min, no return blow
•	SH: gry-red-grn-blk LANSING 3550 (-1219) LS: wht-crm, fxln, ool, fr inter-ool & ppt por, fsfo, even lite stn, str odor	CFS @ 3560'	Recovery: 170' GIP, 60' CO, 20' MGO (20%G, 60%O, 20%M) IHP: 1676 FHP: 1647
	LS: as above		FFP: 15-25 ISIP: 919 FFP: 26-41 FSIP: 911 Oil Gravity - 32 BHT - 107 F
	LS: wht-gry, vfxIn, dense, minor cht, NS		

	\vdash					Sn: gry-grn-brn-red		
				-	•	LS: wht-brn, fxln, pr-fr vug & ppt por, muchh dense, ssfo, spotty stn, fr odor		
	NOP Gam	(min/ft) ma (API) 1 I) 15	0 3000		LS: crm-tan-gry, vfxln, sl chalky, minor cht, NS		
	}					SH: gry-grn-brn-blk-red		DST #2 3616-3640 (LKC "E-F")
	Ş					LS: wht-gry, vfxIn, dense, NS	CFS @ 3620'	IF: Surface blow died in12 min, no return blow
<) \ \		ST #2			SH: gry-grn-red-brn		FF: None, pulled tool Recovery: 2' Mud w/show of oil
	5		Ď		•	LS: tan, fxln, oolic, gd vug por, fsfo, even sat stn, fr odor	CFS @ 3640'	IFP: 10-13 ISIP: 876 BHT - 104 F
5				•	9	LS: wh-tan, fxln, oolic in pt, f-gd vug/inxln por, ssfo, spotty stn, sl odor		
Ś	>			3650		LS: wh-tan-gry, vfxIn, v. dense, chalky, minor cht, NS		
						LS: as above		
<						LS: as above		
<	> >					MUNCIE CRK 3678 (-1347) SH: blk, carb		
						LS: crm-tan-gry, vfxln, v. dense, w/abund gry-grn-blk shale, NS		
				3700		SH: blk-gry		
<	×					LS: wht-tan-gry, vfxln, v. dense, chalky, NS		
	{					LS: as above		
٤	>		- m		•	LS: wht-gry, fxln, ool, foss, gd int-ool & vug por, fsfo, spotty stn, fr odor		DST #3 3716-3752 (LKC J-K) 30:30:20:30 JE: Surface blow died in 25 min. no return.
	} }		DST #		0	LS: wht-tan, vfxln, dense, sl chalky, nsfo, tr stn, no odor		blow FF: No blow, no return blow
	> > >			2750	0	LS: wht-tan-gry, vfxln, dense, nsfo, tr dead oil stn, sl odor		Recovery: 3' Mud IHP: 1771 FHP: 1763 IFP: 16-17 ISIP: 672
	Š			.5750		LS: as above	CFS @ 3752'	FFP: 15-17 FSIP: 650 BHT - 106 F
Ż						BKC 3764 (-1433)		
	}			-		SH: gry-grn-red		
						SH: as above		
	, , ,					LS: wht-tan-gry, vfxln, dense, sl oolitic, minor chert, NS		
S	DOP	(mir /44)		3800		SH: gry-grn-red		
K	Gami	(min/ft) ma (API) 1 I) 15			MARMATON 3804 (-1473)		

ł				SST: red-gry-grn-wht, vfg, silty & shaley (same colors), tight, NS		
		-3850	•	SST: red-gry-grn-wht, vfg, silty & shaley (same colors), tight, NS SH: red-grn-gry LS: wht-red-gry, vfxIn, dense, mottled, NS LS: crm-tan-gry, vfxIn, dense, NS w/abund grn-red shale SH: grn-red-gry LS: crm-tan-gry, vfxIn, dense, NS LS & SH: as above ARBUCKLE 3880 (-1549) DOL: crm-tan, fn-crs xIn, rhombic, gd vug & inxIn por, gsfo, even sat stn, str odor	CFS @ 3874' CFS @ 3885'	DST #4 3852-3885 (Arbuckle) 30:60:30:60 IF: BOB in 1 min, 1/4" return blow IF: BOB in 1 min, 1/4" return blow Recovery: 2,020' Cln Oil, 63' Mdy Gsy Oil (10% G, 70% O, 20% M) IHP: 1847 FHP: 1795 IFP: 469-574 ISIP: 1030 FFP: 605-771 FSIP: 1041 Oil Gravity - 29
}			0	DOL: crm-tan-pink, fn-med xln, rhom in pt, some dense, pr-gd inxln por, pr-fr sfo, spotty stn, str odor		BHI - 117 F
22		3900	•	DOL: crm-tan-pink, fn-crs xln, rhom in pt, fr-gd vug & inxln por, fsfo, spotty to even stn, str odor		
<u></u>			• •	DOL: as above DOL: as above		
]				RTD - 3925' LTD - 3925'		

	DRILL STEM TES	ST REPO	PORT			
	Richland Oil Investments LLC		29-9s-21	w Graham		
ESTING , INC.	P O Box 166		Brassfie	ld #1-29		
	Palco Ks 67657		Job Ticket: 47447 DS			
	ATTN: Keith Lambert		Test Start:	2012.08.26 @ 16:40:11		
GENERAL INFORMATION:						
Formation:LKC "A"Deviated:NoWhipstock:Time Tool Opened:18:23:36Time Test Ended:22:45:05	ft (KB)		Test Type: Tester: Unit No:	Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial) Ray Schwager 42		
Interval: 3542.00 ft (KB) To 35	60.00 ft (KB) (TVD)		Reference	Elevations: 2331.00 ft (KB)		
Hole Diameter: 7.85 inches Hole	2D) Condition: Fair		ŀ	2322.00 ft (CF) (B to GR/CF: 9.00 ft		
Serial #: 8369InsidePress@RunDepth:41.06 psigStart Date:2012.08.26Start Time:16:40:11TEST COMMENT:30-IFP-w k to strest30-FFP-w k to strest30-FFP-w k to strest30-FFP-w k to strest60-FSIP-no bl	@ 3543.00 ft (KB) End Date: End Time:	2012.08.26 22:45:05	Capacity: Last Calib.: Time On Btm: Time Off Btm:	8000.00 psig 2012.08.26 2012.08.26 @ 18:20:06 2012.08.26 @ 21:11:35		
Pressure vs. T	ime		PRESS			
1750 Pressure 1760 0 1600 0 1200 0 1000 0 1200 0 1000 0 1200 0 1000 0 1200 0	Between states and sta	Time (Min.) 0 4 33 78 79 108 168 168 172	Pressure (psig) Tem (deg 1676.57 103. 15.57 104. 25.37 107. 919.54 106. 26.33 106. 41.06 107. 911.67 107. 1647.52 107.	p Annotation F) 53 53 Initial Hydro-static 00 Open To Flow (1) 32 Shut-In(1) 43 End Shut-In(1) 24 Open To Flow (2) 21 Shut-In(2) 56 End Shut-In(2) 53 Final Hydro-static		
Recovery			(Gas Rates		
Length (ft) Description	Volume (bbl)		Cho	ke (inches) Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)		
0.00 170'GIP	0.00					
20.00 MGO 20%G20%M60%O	0.28					

100-		DRI	LL STEM TEST REPORT	Г		FLUID SUMMARY
	RILUBITE	Richlar	d Oil Investments LLC	Graham		
	ESTING , INC.	P O Bo Palco ł	x 166 Ks 67657	Brassfield	# 1-29	Det#.4
			Koith Lombort	JUD TICKEL 4	012.09.26 @ 1	DS1#. 1
. Weatter		ATTN:	Keith Lambert	Test Start: 2	012.08.26 @ 1	6:40:11
Mud and Cu	shion Information	-				
Mud Type: Ge	el Chem		Cushion Type:		Oil A PI:	32 deg A Pl
Mud Weight:	9.00 lb/gal		Cushion Length:	ft	Water Salinity:	ppm
Viscosity:	54.00 sec/qt		Cushion Volume:	bbl		
Water Loss:	6.80 in ³		Gas Cushion Type:			
Resistivity:	ohm.m		Gas Cushion Pressure:	psig		
Salinity:	1600.00 ppm					
Filter Cake:	1.00 inches					
Recovery In	formation					
			Recovery Table			
	Leng ft	th	Description	Volume bbl		
		0.00	170'GIP	0.000		
		60.00	00	0.842	2	
		20.00	MGO 20%G20%M60%O	0.281]	
	Total Length:	80	.00 ft Total Volume: 1.123 bbl			
	Num Fluid Sam	oles: 0	Num Gas Bombs: 0	Serial #		
	Laboratory Nan	ne:	Laboratory Location:			
	Recovery Com	ments:	,,			

Printed: 2012.08.27 @ 00:22:44

Ref. No: 47447

Trilobite Testing, Inc



	DRILL STEM TES	T REPO	ORT	
	Richland Oil Investments LLC		29-9s-21w	/ Graham
ESTING, INC.	PO Box 166		Brassfiel	d #1-29
	Palco Ks 67657		Job Ticket:	47448 DST#: 2
	ATTN: Keith Lambert		Test Start:	2012.08.27 @ 08:30:17
GENERAL INFORMATION:				
Formation:LKC E-FDeviated:NoWhipstock:Time Tool Opened:10:04:42Time Test Ended:12:22:12	ft (KB)		Test Type: Tester: Unit No:	Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset) Ray Schwager 42
Interval: 3616.00 ft (KB) To 36	40.00 ft (KB) (TVD)		Reference	Elevations: 2331.00 ft (KB)
Hole Diameter: 7.85 inchesHole	7D) e Condition: Fair		K	2322.00 ft (CF) B to GR/CF: 9.00 ft
Serial #: 8369InsidePress@RunDepth:13.37 psigStart Date:2012.08.27Start Time:08:30:17TEST COMMENT:30-IFP-surface b 30-ISIP-no bl	 3617.00 ft (KB) End Date: End Time: I, died in 12 min	2012.08.27 12:22:12	Capacity: Last Calib.: Time On Btm: Time Off Btm:	8000.00 psig 2012.08.27 2012.08.27 @ 10:01:12 2012.08.27 @ 11:06:12
Pressure vs. T	ime		PRESSI	JRE SUMMARY
1700 1700	Troppenur trian Address State trian Address State	Time (Min.) 0 4 34 62 65	Pressure (psig) Temp (deg F 1732.17 104.4 10.32 104.0 13.37 104.0 876.54 104.5 1728.62 105.2	Annotation 4 Initial Hydro-static 0 Open To Flow (1) 1 Shut-In(1) 3 End Shut-In(1) 4 Final Hydro-static
Recovery			G	as Rates
Length (ft) Description 2.00 Mud w/show of oil	Volume (bbl) 0.03		Chok	e (inches) Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mct/d)

(Or)		DRI	ILL STEM TEST REPOR	Т		FLUID SUMMARY
	RILUBITE	Richlar	and Oil Investments LLC	29-9s-21w	Graham	
	ESTING , INC.	P O Bo	ox 166	Brassfield	#1-29	
	-	Palco k	Ks 67657	Job Ticket: 4	.7448	DST#:2
		ATTN:	I: Keith Lambert	Test Start: 2	012.08.27 @ 08	3:30:17
Mud and C	Cushion Information					
Mud Type:	Gel Chem		Cushion Type:		Oil A PI:	deg API
Mud Weight:	9.00 lb/gal		Cushion Length:	ft	Water Salinity:	ppm
Viscosity:	48.00 sec/qt		Cushion Volume:	bbl		
Water Loss:	6.79 in ³		Gas Cushion Type:			
Resistivity:	ohm.m		Gas Cushion Pressure:	psig		
Salinity: Filter Cake:	1600.00 ppm 1.00 inches					
Pecovery						
Recovery			Recovery Table			
	Leng ft	th	Description	Volume bbl]	
		2.00	Mud w/show of oil	0.028	3	
	Total Length:	2	2.00 ft Total Volume: 0.028 bbl			
	Num Fluid Samp	oles: 0	Num Gas Bombs: 0	Serial #:	:	
	Laboratory Nan	ne:	Laboratory Location:			
	Recovery Com	ments:				

Printed: 2012.08.27 @ 13:20:53

Ref. No: 47448





	DRILL STEM TES	T REPO	ORT		
	Richland Oil Investments LLC		29-9s-21w	/ Graham	
ESTING , INC.	PO Box 166		Brassfiel	d #1-29	
	Palco Ks 67657		Job Ticket:	47449	DST#: 3
	ATTN: Keith Lambert		Test Start:	2012.08.27 @ 23:2	0:56
GENERAL INFORMATION:					
Formation:LKC J-KDeviated:NoWhipstock:Time Tool Opened:01:13:21Time Test Ended:04:38:20	ft (KB)		Test Type: Tester: Unit No:	Conventional Bott Ray Schwager 42	om Hole (Reset)
Interval: 3616.00 ft (KB) To 36 Total Depth: 3652.00 ft (KB) (TV	52.00 ft (KB) (TVD) /D)		Reference	Elevations: 23	331.00 ft (KB) 322.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.85 inches Hole	Condition: Fair		K	B to GR/CF:	9.00 ft
Serial #: 8369InsidePress@RunDepth:17.48 psigStart Date:2012.08.27Start Time:23:20:56TEST COMMENT:30-IFP-surface b 30-ISIP-no bl	 3621.00 ft (KB) End Date: End Time: I, died in 25 min	2012.08.28 04:38:20	Capacity: Last Calib.: Time On Btm: Time Off Btm:	8(2012 2012.08.28 @ 01 2012.08.28 @ 03	000.00 psig .08.28 :09:51 :08:21
20-FFP-no bl 30-FSIP-no bl					
Pressure vs. T T 3000 Pressure	ime T 8399 Temperature		PRESSU		,
1700 1000	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Time (Min.) 0 4 35 65 65 87 115 119	Pressure (psig) Temp (deg F 1771.70 105.0 16.21 105.0 17.27 104.9 672.30 105.6 15.89 105.3 17.48 106.0 650.25 106.7 1763.40 107.7	Annotation Annotation	tic 1) 2) ic
Recovery			G	as Rates	
Length (ft) Description 3.00 Mud	Volume (bbl) 0.04		Chok	e (inches) Pressure (psi	g) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)

Trilobite Testing, Inc

10 m		DRI	LL ST	FEM TEST F	REPORT			FLUID S	UMMARY
		Richlar	Richland Oil Investments LLC			29-9s-21w	Graham		
	ESTING , INC.	P O Box 166			Brassfield	Brassfield #1-29			
		Palco k	(s 67657			Job Ticket: 4	17449	DST#:3	
		ATTN:	Keith La	mbert		Test Start: 2	2012.08.27 @	23:20:56	
Mud and (Cushion Information								
Mud Type:	Gel Chem		C	Cushion Type:			Oil A PI:		deg API
Mud Weight:	9.00 lb/gal		C	Cushion Length:		ft	Water Salinity	y:	ppm
Viscosity:	52.00 sec/qt		C	Cushion Volume:		bbl			
Resistivity	0.79 m		c c	as Cushion Type:		nsia			
Salinity:	1600.00 ppm					poig			
Filter Cake:	1.00 inches								
Recovery	Information								
			F	Recovery Table		1	-		
	Leng ft	th		Description		Volume bbl			
		3.00	Mud			0.042	2		
	Total Length:	3	.00 ft	Total Volume:	0.042 bbl				
	Num Fluid Samp	les: 0		Num Gas Bombs:	0	Serial #	:		
	Laboratory Nam	ne:		Laboratory Locatio	n:				
	Recovery Com	nents:							

Printed: 2012.08.28 @ 06:58:28

Ref. No: 47449





	DRILL STEM TES	T REPO	ORT			
HILUBITE	Richland Oil Investments LLC		29-9s	-21w C	Graham	
ESTING , INC.	P O Box 166		Brass	sfield #	#1-29	
	Palco Ks 67657		Job Ticket: 47450			
	ATTN: Keith Lambert		Test S	tart: 20	12.08.28 @ 17:36:00	
GENERAL INFORMATION:						
Formation:ArbuckleDeviated:NoWhipstock:Time Tool Opened:19:10:25Time Test Ended:01:18:24	ft (KB)		Test Ty Tester Unit No	ype: C : F o: 4	Conventional Bottom Hole Ray Schwager 12	(Reset)
Interval: 3852.00 ft (KB) To 38	85.00 ft (KB) (TVD)		Refere	ence Ele	vations: 2331.00 ft	t (KB)
Total Depth: 3885.00 ft (KB) (T) Hole Diameter: 7.85 inches Hole	/D) e Condition: Fair			KB to	2322.00 ft o GR/CF: 9.00 ft	t (CF) t
Serial #: 8369 Inside Press@RunDepth: 771.54 psig Start Date: 2012.08.28 Start Time: 17:36:00 TEST COMMENT: 30-IFP-strg bl in - 60-ISIP-1/4"bl bk 30-FFP-strg bl in 60-FSIP-1/4"bl bk	@ 3858.00 ft (KB) End Date: End Time: 1min	2012.08.29 01:18:24	Capacity: Last Calib.: Time On Btr Time Off Btr	n: 2 m: 2	8000.00 p 2012.08.29 2012.08.28 @ 19:07:55 2012.08.28 @ 22:14:24	osig
December 17	·					
Pressure vs. 1 8360 Pressure	11me T 8369 Temperature	Time	PRE Pressure	SSUR	Annotation	
	Filal Hydro-static	(Min.)	(psig) (deg F)		
	- 110	3	469.58	107.27	Open To Flow (1)	
	105	33	574.88	118.68	Shut-In(1)	
		92 93	1030.50	117.18 116.87	End Shut-In(1) Open To Flow (2)	
	erature 6 8 Per	121	771.54	118.69	Shut-In(2)	
20 700 500 500 500 500 500 500 50	29 Wed	184 187	1041.44 1795.27	117.73 116.51	End Shut-In(2) Final Hydro-static	
Recovery				Gas	s Rates	
Length (ft) Description	Volume (bbl)			Choke (in	nches) Pressure (psig) Gas F	Rate (Mcf/d)
2020.00 CO	28.34				i	
63.00 MGO 10%G20%M70%O	0.88					
* Recovery from multiple tests						

Trilobite Testing, Inc

	RILOBITE	DRILL STEM TEST REPORT					
		Richland Oil Investments LLC			29-9s-21w	Graham	
	ESTING , INC.	P O Box 166			Brassfield	#1-29	
		Palco Ks 67657			Job Ticket: 47450		DST#:4
		ATTN: Keith Lambert		Test Start: 2012.08.28 @ 17:36:00			
Mud and Cushion Information							
Mud Type: Gel Chei	m		Cushion Type:			Oil A PI:	29 deg API
Mud Weight:	9.00 lb/gal		Cushion Length:		ft	Water Salinity	: ppm
Viscosity: 6	63.00 sec/qt		Cushion Volume:		bbl		
Water Loss:	6.78 in ³		Gas Cushion Type	:			
Resistivity:	ohm.m		Gas Cushion Press	sure:	psig		
Salinity: 160	00.00 ppm						
Filter Cake:	1.00 inches						
Recovery Information							
	Recovery Table				1	-	
	Leng ft	th	Description		Volume bbl		
	2	020.00	со		28.335	5	
		63.00	MGO 10%G20%M70%O		0.884		
Total Length: 2083.00 ft Total Volume: 29.219 bbl							
	Num Eluid Sama		Num Cas Romh	c: 0	Sorial #		
	Laboratory Nan	nes. U	Laboratory Loc	ation [.]			
	Recovery Com	nents:					
	···· , ···						

Printed: 2012.08.29 @ 07:42:48

Ref. No: 47450





Richland Oil Investments LLC

Brassfield #1-29

DST Test Number: 4